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A Study on Obsolescence and Weeding by Citation Analysis
— Application to Economics—
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ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study 1s to investigate and analyze the obsolescence of documents
according to their dates, types and locations of publication.

The main results are as follows . The half —life of monographs 1s 12.09 years while those
of articles and research papers are 9.68 and 8.93 years, respectively. Moreover, documents
are most often cited by researchers within two years since their publication. Lastly, but not
the least, the estimated weeding points for monographs, articles, and research papers, assum-
ing that their weeding points have been realized when their accumulated citation rates reach
90%, are 40.15, 32.15, and 29.65 years, respectively.
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1
Model: MOCDELL

Dependent Variable: Y1

Analysis of Variance

Sum of Mean

Source DF Squares Square F Value
Prob)F
Model 1 49, 07008 49, 07008 1923. 956
0. 0001
Error 27 0. 68863 0. 02550
C Total 28 48, 75871
Root MSE 0.15970 R-square 0.9862
Dep Mean 5. 12487 Adj R-sq 0. 9856
C.V, 3.11622
Parameter Estimates
Parameter Standard T for HO:
Variable OF Estimate Error Parameter=0 Prob > T}
INTERCEP 1 6.363712 0.04095323 155, 390 0, 0001
T 1 -0, 057345 0.00130738 -43, 863 90,0001
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1988 | 3 49 211 68 952
1987 4 34 171 54 884
1986 5 26 137 49 830
1985 6 21 111 | 46 781
1984 7 22 90 73 735
1983 | 8 6 68 38 662
1982 | 9 10 62 61 624
1981 10 4 52 35 563
1980 11 6 48 49 528
1979 12 11 42 40 479
1978 13 1 31 38 439
1977 | 14 4 30 21 401
1876 ; 15 5 26 27 380
1975 16 2 21 32 | 353
1974 17 1 19 30 321
1973 18 0 18 25 291
1972 19 2 18 21 266
1971 20 1 16 23 245
1970 21 3 15 11 222

1969 ~60 26.5 8 12 111 211

1959 ~50 36.5 0 4 47 100

1949~40 46.5 2 4 19 53

1939~30 56.5 1 2 19 34

1929~20 66.5 0 1 4 15

1919~10 76.5 0 1 5 11

1909 ~00 86.5 1 1 6 6

p! 351 351 1,153 1,153
(% 8) U2 EEEE
= (23.3%)
=21 (76.7%) e
T T
AL 351 1,153
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Model: MODELI

Dependent Variable: Y4

Source
Prob>F
Model
0. 0001
Error
C Total
Root MSE
Dep Mean
C.¥
Variable DF
INTERCEP 1
T i
g
Mode!: MODEL1

Dependent Variable: Y5

Source
Prob>F
Model
0.0001
Error
C Total
Root MSE
Dep Mean
C.V,
Variable DF
INTERCEP 1
T 1

Analysis of Vartiance

Sum of Mean
DF Squares Square
i 72.12348 72.12348
27 16, 32498 (3, 38241
28 82, 44847
0,61839 R-square 0.8748
3, 27592 Adj R-sq 0, 8701
18, 87684
Parameter Estimates
Parameter Standard T for HO:
Estimate Error Parameter={
4,777837 0. 15857700 30,129
~§, 069522 0. 00506228 -13, 733
=2

Analysis of Variance

Sun of Mean
DF Squares Square
i 56, 44051 56, 44051
27 0. 39559 0.01465
28 56. 83619
0,12104 R-square 0.9930
5, 60317 Adj R-sq 0.9928
2.186027
Parameter Estimates
Parameter Standard T for HO:
Estimate Error Parameter=0
6.931798  0.03103987 223,319
-0, 061501 0. 000399089 -62, 066

10:34 Thursday, July 8, 1993

F Value

188, 604

Prob > 1T!

0. 0001
0. 0001

10:34 Thursday, July 8, 1993

F Value

3852.174

Prob > T}

0. 0001
0, 0001
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a h
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90% 95 % 42
40}
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341 7
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(Biigg 1) X 7{A-EAe] AxY 228 BX
A EEF uhg) & A7 | ALEH B34 AL E
HPYdx AHAZE, L | UREFHS F Al VEFHT - |
1991 0 40 688 13 109
1990 1 64 648 11 96
1989 2 54 584 21 85
1988 3 48 i 530 12 64
1987 4 38 | 482 14 52
1986 5 34 444 8 38
1985 6 26 410 7 30
1984 7 55 384 5 23
1983 8 17 329 5 18
1982 9 36 312 2 13
1981 10 20 276 1 11
1980 11 28 256 1 10
1979 12 25 228 1 9
1978 13 18 203 1 8
1977 14 6 185 1 7
1976 15 12 179 4 6
1975 16 15 167 1 2
1974 17 14 152 0 1
1973 18 13 138 0 1
1972 19 11 125 0 1
1971 20 14 114 0 1
1970 21 8 100 0 1
1969~60 26.5 56 94 0 1
1959~50 36.5 25 38 0 1
1949 ~40 46.5 4 13 0 1
1939~30 56.5 4 9 0 1
1928~20 66.5 0 5 1 1
1919~10 76.5 4 5 0 0
1909 ~00 86.5 1 1 0 0
A 688 688 109 109
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H2]71A}  10:34 Thursday, July &, 1993

Model: MODEL1
Dependent VYariable: Y2

Analysis of Variance

Sum of Mean
Source DF Squares Square F Value
Prob)F
Model i 76, 55420 76. 55420 1780, 197
0.C6001
Error 27 1.16108 0, 04300
C Total 28 71. 71529
Root MSE 0.20737 R-square 0.9851
Dep Mean 4,79816 Adj R-sq 0.9845
C.V. 4.32191
Parameter Estimates
Parameter Standard T for HO:
Variable IF Estimate Error  Parameter=0 Prob > 1T}
INTERCEP 1} 6, 345522 $,056317748 118, 327 0, 0001
T i -0,071626 0, 00169760 -42,192 0. 0001
H3aA 10:34 Thursday, July 8, 1983
7

Model: MODEL1
Dependent Variable: Y3

Analysis of Variance

Sum of Mean
Source DF Squares Square F Value
Prob)F
Madel 1 43, 21343 43.21343 31,993
¢. 0001
Error 25 33, 768762 . 1,35070
C Total 26 76.98104
Root MSE 1.16220 R-square 0.5614
Dep Mean 1,88319 Adj R-sq 0.5438
C.V, 61, 71445
Parameter Estimates
Parameter Standard T for HO:
Variable DF Estimate Error Parameter=0 Prob > ITI
INTERCEP 1 3,218315 0,32492511 g, 859 0. 0001
T 1 -0. 077658 0.01372957 -5. 656 0. 0001
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